

**2010 No. 1172**

**EDUCATION, ENGLAND AND WALES**

**The Local Education Authorities and Children's Services  
Authorities (Integration of Functions) (Local and Subordinate  
Legislation) Order 2010**

ISBN 978-0-11-149861-3

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 1, in the preamble, the second paragraph, which begins "In accordance with section 162(4)...", should be un-numbered;

Page 1, the existing article 2, which begins "This Order may be cited as...", should be re-numbered as article 1;

Page 1, the existing article 3, which begins "In section 16(d) of the Greater London Council...", should be re-numbered as article 2;

Page 1, the existing article 4, which begins "This article applies...", should be re-numbered as article 3;

Page 2, the existing article 5, which begins "The non-education subordinate legislation specified...", should be re-numbered as article 4;

Page 9, footnote (a) should read: "Schedule 6 was amended by S.I. 2007/3464.";

Page 12, footnote (b) should read: "Paragraph (3) was amended by S.I. 1984/1126, S.I. 1988/1894 and S.I. 1998/1672."; and

Page 16, footnote (c) line one: "...relevant amendments were made by S.I.200/655..." should read "...relevant amendments were made by S.I. 2000/665..."

*June 2010*